

富邦銀行(香港)有限公司 香港中環德輔道中 38 號富邦銀行大廈 Fubon Bank (Hong Kong) Limited Fubon Bank Building, 38 Des Voeux Road Central, Hong Kong T (852) 2842 6222 F (852) 2810 1483 Website www.fubonbank.com.hk



IMMEDIATE RELEASE

HK\$10,000 Cash Payout Scheme Exclusive Privileges for Fubon Bank Customers

(Hong Kong: 9 June 2020) Fubon Bank (Hong Kong) Limited ("the Bank") today announced that from now until 31 August 2020 ("the Promotion Period"¹), customers who have successfully registered for the HK\$10,000 Cash Payout Scheme ("the Cash Payout Scheme") introduced by the Hong Kong SAR Government ("the Government") via the Bank and fulfilled relevant requirements will enjoy up to HK\$250 cash rewards and other exclusive privileges. Details of the fabulous offers are as follows:

Offer 1 : Cash Rewards²

- "New-to-Bank Customer"³ who fulfills the following requirements during the Promotion Period will be entitled to HK\$250 cash rewards:
 - > Open Fubon magi©money manager HKD Interest-Bearing Current Account; AND
 - Apply for ATM Card; AND
 - > Enroll Fubon e-banking Service and subscribe Consolidated e-Statement Service; AND
 - Successfully register for the Cash Payout Scheme via Fubon e-banking Service or Mobile Banking Service
- "Existing Customer" ⁴ who fulfills the following requirements during the Promotion Period will be entitled to HK\$150 cash rewards:
 - > Enroll in Fubon e-banking Service and subscribe Consolidated e-Statement Service; AND
 - Successfully register for the Cash Payout Scheme via Fubon e-banking Service or Mobile Banking Service
- "Existing Digital Banking Customer"⁵ who fulfills the following requirement will be entitled to HK\$50 cash rewards:
 - Successfully register for the Cash Payout Scheme via Fubon e-banking Service or Mobile Banking Service

Offer 2: 3.8% Preferential Fixed Deposit

Customer who has successfully registered for the Cash Payout Scheme via any channel of the Bank during the Promotion Period can enjoy 3.8% p.a. preferential interest rate by opening a 1-month tenor HKD Fixed Deposit Account with new funds at fixed amount of HK\$100,000 within the designated period after receiving the payment from the Cash Payout Scheme.

Offer 3 : Credit Card Welcome Rewards

- New credit card customer who submits the required documents to apply for a credit card (principal card) via any branch of the Bank will be entitled to HK\$100 supermarket gift voucher
- New credit card customer who spends the designated amount with the approved credit card (principal card) will be entitled to up to HK\$500 supermarket gift voucher



Registration for the Cash Payout Scheme via Fubon Bank:

During the period from 21 June 2020 to 31 December 2021, Hong Kong permanent residents aged 18 or above on or before 31 March 2021 can register for the Cash Payout Scheme through Fubon e-banking Service or Mobile Banking Service to receive the payment faster. Qualified applicant can also obtain and submit the registration form at any branch of Fubon Bank. For details of the Cash Payout Scheme, please visit www.cashpayout.gov.hk, or call the Scheme hotline at 18 2020.

For enquiries about the exclusive privileges for Fubon Bank customers or the registration procedure for the Cash Payout Scheme via Fubon e-banking Service / Mobile Banking Service, please visit any branch of Fubon Bank, click onto the Bank's website www.fubonbank.com.hk or call Fubon Bank Integrated Customer Service Hotline 2566 8181 during office hours ⁶.

Remarks:

- 1. "Promotion Period" is from 9 June 2020 to 31 August 2020, both dates inclusive. <u>The offers are limited and available on</u> <u>a first-come-first-served basis while quota lasts</u>.
- 2. Each eligible customer shall only be entitled to one of the cash rewards.
- 3. "New-to-Bank Customer" refers to customer who does not hold any deposit account(s) (including savings account, current account, fixed deposit account and target savings plan) of the Bank on 31 May 2020 in form of sole account.
- 4. "Existing Customer" refers to customer who does not fulfill the definition of "New-to-Bank Customer" and has not enrolled Fubon e-banking Service before the Promotion Period.
- 5. "Existing Digital Banking Customer" refers to customer who does not fulfill the definition of "New-to-Bank Customer" and has enrolled Fubon e-banking Service before the Promotion Period.
- 6. Office hours: 9:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. from Monday to Friday, 9:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m. on Saturday (except public holidays).
- 7. All offers in this promotion are only applicable to personal customers (sole account), but not applicable to joint account and corporate customers.
- 8. For all records of services and transactions in this promotion, the Bank's record shall prevail.
- 9. All privileges and rewards cannot be transferred, returned or exchanged for other products or rewards.
- 10. All offers and services are subject to their relevant terms and conditions, please contact our staff for details.
- 11. The offers in this promotion cannot be used in conjunction with other promotional offers. The Bank reserves the right to suspend, vary or terminate the promotion and amend the relevant terms and conditions at any time without prior notice.
- 12. For the details of the Terms and Conditions, please visit www.fubonbank.com.hk .

Fubon Bank (Hong Kong) Limited

Fubon Bank (Hong Kong) Limited ("Fubon Bank") is a wholly owned subsidiary of Fubon Financial Holding Co., Ltd. ("Fubon Financial Holdings"), one of the largest financial holding companies in Taiwan. Fubon Financial Holdings is now the only Taiwanese financial institution with banking subsidiaries in China, Taiwan and Hong Kong. Fubon Bank operates 19 branches and 1 Securities Services Centre in Hong Kong, providing a wide range of financial services encompassing consumer and wholesale banking, wealth management, financial markets, securities brokerage and investment services. Fubon Bank holds an A-2 short-term, BBB+ long-term rating from Standard & Poor's. The rating reflects Fubon Bank's strong capitalization, good liquidity and sound asset quality.

- End -